List of Professionals for Sewerage System Regulation

On May 31, 2005, the new Sewerage System Regulation (Regulation) came into force for site assessment, planning, design,
installation and maintenance of on-site sewerage disposal systems, under the Health Act. Professionals may undertake Type |, Type
2, and Type 3 systems. Registered practitioners may only undertake Type 1 and Type 2 systems. Together, professionals and
registered practitioners are referred to as authorized persons under the Regulation.

APEGBC has prepared a list of professional engineers undertaking services as professionals under the Regulation, complete with
contact information for the Health Authaorities receiving filings and also for the general public who require the services of a

professional engineer in this area.

Remi Allard, P.Eng. Kelowna, BC {(250) 860-8424 Remi_Allard@golder.com

Dick Bartel, P.Eng. Vernon, BC (250) 549-3506 dickbartel@shaw.ca

Jayme Franklin, P.Eng. Salmon Arm, BC (250) 832-5919 jayme@franklinengineering.ca

Paul Glen, P.Eng. Okanagan Falls, BC {250} 809-9024 rockglen@shaw.ca

James Kay, P.Eng. Kelowna, BC (778) 214-4891 james.kay@focus.ca

Chad Meier, P.Eng. Kamloops, BC (250) 320-4832 chad.meier@cleartechconsultingltd.com
David Gerein, P.Eng. Kamloops, BC (250) 981-7083 . david.gerein@stantec.com

Jeffrey Oland, P.Eng. Winfield, BC {(250) 766-5114 joland@silk.net

Disclaimer:

For information purposes only. The list has been compiled on the basis of a self declaration by
individual members that they are qualified by training or experience in accordance with Principle 2
of the Engineers & Geoscientists Code of Ethics. This list is taken from the Engineers and
Geoscientists of B.C. website at https://www.egbc.ca/Member-Directories/Professionals-for-
Sewerage-System-Regulation and may not include all professional engineers undertaking these

services.
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